



THE J&K BOARD OF PROFESSIONAL ENTRANCE EXAMINATIONS (BOPEE)



Tele/Fax: 0194-2439063, 2437647, (Srinagar): 0191-2479371, 2470102 (Jammu)

Website: http://www.jkbopee.gov.in/www.jakbopee.org Email: helpdeskjakbopee@gmail.com

Subject: - Extension in date for filling up of online application forms for B.Ed. Kashmir/ B.Ed. (Special **Education) Entrance Test 2019.**

Reference:

- (i) Notification No: 004-BOPEE of 2019 dated: 12-01-2019.
- (ii) Notice No. 07-BOPEE of 2019 dated 05-02-2019.
- (iii) Notice No. 10-BOPEE of 2019 dated 14-02-2019.

Notice No. 13-BOPEE of 2019 dated 22-02-2019

In continuation to Notice No. 10-BOPEE of 2019 dated 14-02-2019, It is hereby notified for the candidates eligible and desirous of applying for admission to the B.Ed. Kashmir, IASE and B.Ed. Special Education, CRC courses 2019 that the last date for receipt of online applications, which was notified as 25th February, 2019 is hereby further extended up to 01-03-2019. The eligibility shall, however, remain the same as notified vide the said Notification No: 004-BOPEE of 2019 dated: 12-01-2019 read with Notice No. 07-BOPEE of 2019 dated 05-02-2019.

Errors and Omissions Excepted.

Prof. (Dr.) B. L. Gupta

Controller of Examinations

OUNK BOREE Dated: 22-02-2019

No. BOPEE/Exam-06/2019

Copy to the: -

Principal Secretary to the Hon'ble Governor, J&K, Jammu;

2. Commissioner/Secretary to Government, ARI & Trainings Department

- Commissioner/Secretary to Government, Higher Education Department Jakke Jammu;
- 4. Commissioner/Secretary to Government, General Administration Department J&K, Jammu;
- Special Secretary to the Chief Secretary J&K, Jammu;
- Principal, Institute of Advanced Studies in Education (IASE), M. A. Road, Srinagar;
- Director, Composite Regional Centre, Bemina Bye pass, Srinagar;
- Director, Information Department, J&K, Jammu for wide publication in two leading dailies of Kashmir with largest circulation;
- Secretary, JKBOPEE;
- 10. Deputy Secretary (Law), JKBOPEE;
- 11. Under Secretary, JK BOPEE, Jammu/Srinagar;
- 12. PS to the Chairman, JK BOPEE for information of the Chairman;
- Incharge IT Section, JK BOPEE for uploading on the website.
- 14. Office file.